RECEIVED FOR FILING April 30, 2020 11:05 A.M. DATE TIME TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE EAST HAVEN, CONN Stacy Gravino, CCTC TOWN CLERK

### East Haven Town Council Notice of a Public Hearing

## TO THE RESIDENTS AND TAXPAYERS OF THE TOWN OF EAST HAVEN AND OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES:

Due to Governor Ned Lamont's March 10, 2020 declaration of a public health emergency and civil preparedness emergency and subsequently issued Executive Orders, and Mayor Joseph A. Carfora's March 16, 2020 declaration of a state of emergency in the Town of East Haven due to the spread of Coronavirus Disease 2019 in the State of Connecticut including New Haven County, in-person public access to this meeting will not be permitted.

Topic: East Haven Town Council Public Hearing (May 5, 2020)

Time: May 5, 2020 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84317511314?pwd=ZnRkaVRMcUVGN3JxbEs4MXJvU2FaUT09

#### Meeting ID: 843 1751 1314

Password: 296536

One tap mobile

+13126266799,,84317511314#,,1#,296536# US (Chicago)

+16465588656,,84317511314#,,1#,296536# US (New York)

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/ktLoqHcCJ

### East Haven Town Council Notice of a Public Hearing

# TO THE RESIDENTS AND TAXPAYERS OF THE TOWN OF EAST HAVEN AND OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES:

Due to Governor Ned Lamont's March 10, 2020 declaration of a public health emergency and civil preparedness emergency and his subsequently issued Executive Orders 7B and 7D; and, due to the spread of Coronavirus Disease 2019 in the State of Connecticut including New Haven County, in person public access to this meeting will not be permitted. This will be a 100% electronic meeting.

The public can access and participate in this Public Hearing from a computer, tablet, or smartphone.

The Hearing Committee of the East Haven Town Council will hold a public hearing Tuesday, May 5, 2020, at 7:00 p.m. Via Zoom for the purpose of holding a public hearing on the following item:

An ordinance entitled, "An Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinance Section 16.5-14 Use of Town Landfill Fees."

This Ordinance shall be effective in accordance with the provisions of the East Haven Town Charter.

DATED THIS 23. DAY OF APRIL, 2020 Roberta A. DeLuca, Town Council Clerk

To be published on Thursday, April 29, 2020, in the Legal Section of The East Haven Courier.